7:30am
8:00
8:45

9:45
10:15

11:15
12:15pm
1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30

4:00
5:00pm

7:30am
8:00
8:45

9:45
10:15

11:15

11:45

12:15pm
1:30

2:30
3:00
3:30
3:45
4:45

5:30pm

Audiology XV

Friday, October 18, 2024
Registration and Breakfast
Welcome and Vendor Presentations
The Missing Beat: Limitations of Music Processed by Modern
Hearing Aids
Coffee Break
Speech in Noise Assessment in Routine Audiologic Practice:
Moving Beyond Word-Recognition in Quiet
Misophonia/Hyperacusis
Lunch on own

Complications after Ear Surgery: How to Recognize and When

to Refer

Navigating Physical Therapy for the Geriatric Population:
From Referral to Recovery

Break

Educate to Communicate: Strategies for Enhancing Health
Literacy with Patients and Au.D. Students

Round Table: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
Adjourn
5:00 - 6:00pm, Wine Reception

Audiology XV
Saturday, October 19, 2024
Registration and Breakfast
Welcome Vendor Presentations

The Rewiring Brain: Cortical Neuroplasticity in Children with
Cochlear Implants

Break

Clinical and Research Perspectives on Frequency-Lowering
Amplification

Listening and Learning: The Integral Role of SLPs as
Partners in Audiology and Education

Update on Gene Therapy for Otoferlin-Associated Hearing
Loss

Lunch on your own

Neurocognitive Brain Changes in Age-Related Hearing Loss:
Evidence from Amplification Use

Understanding and Managing Tinnitus: Group Teleaudiology
Education

Translating Group Aural Rehabilitation Research into Clinical
Practice

Break
Round Table: Precepting
Legislative Updates/SPLHADB

Adjourn

Joshua Alexander, PhD,
CCC-A

Matt Fitzgerald, PhD

Linda Centore, PhD, NP

Nicole Jiam, MD

Alexander Dien, PT, DPT

Laura Gaeta, PhD

Anu Sharma, PhD

Joshua Alexander, Ph.D.,
CCC-A

Chiara Scarpelli, MS,
CCC-SLP

Molly Walker, MS, CCC-
SLP, LSLS

Dylan K. Chan, MD, PhD, F
Anu Sharma, PhD
Samantha Ramirez, AuD

Laura Gaeta, PhD

Amy White, AuD
Melanie Rosenbatt, AuD






