## Audiology XV Friday, October 18, 2024 7:30am Registration and Breakfast Welcome and Vendor Presentations 8:00 8:45 The Missing Beat: Limitations of Music Processed by Modern Joshua Alexander, PhD, **Hearing Aids** CCC-A Coffee Break 9:45 Speech in Noise Assessment in Routine Audiologic Practice: 10:15 Matt Fitzgerald, PhD Moving Beyond Word-Recognition in Quiet 11:15 Misophonia/Hyperacusis Linda Centore, PhD, NP 12:15pm Lunch on own Complications after Ear Surgery: How to Recognize and When 1:30 Nicole Jiam, MD to Refer 2:00 Navigating Physical Therapy for the Geriatric Population: Alexander Dien, PT, DPT From Referral to Recovery 3:00 Break 3:30 Educate to Communicate: Strategies for Enhancing Health Laura Gaeta, PhD Literacy with Patients and Au.D. Students 4:00 Round Table: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 5:00pm Adjourn 5:00 - 6:00pm, Wine Reception

## Audiology XV Saturday, October 19, 2024

7:30am	Registration and Breakfast	
8:00	Welcome Vendor Presentations	
8:45	The Rewiring Brain: Cortical Neuroplasticity in Children with Cochlear Implants	Anu Sharma, PhD
9:45	Break	
10:15	Clinical and Research Perspectives on Frequency-Lowering Amplification	Joshua Alexander, Ph.D., CCC-A
11:15	Listening and Learning: The Integral Role of SLPs as Partners in Audiology and Education	Chiara Scarpelli, MS, CCC-SLP Molly Walker, MS, CCC- SLP, LSLS
11:45	Update on Gene Therapy for Otoferlin-Associated Hearing Loss	Dylan K. Chan, MD, PhD, F
12:15pm	Lunch on your own	
1:30	Neurocognitive Brain Changes in Age-Related Hearing Loss: Evidence from Amplification Use	Anu Sharma, PhD
2:30	Understanding and Managing Tinnitus: Group Teleaudiology Education	Samantha Ramirez, AuD
3:00	Translating Group Aural Rehabilitation Research into Clinical Practice	Laura Gaeta, PhD
3:30	Break	
3:45	Round Table: Precepting	
4:45	Legislative Updates/SPLHADB	Amy White, AuD Melanie Rosenbatt, AuD
5:30pm	Adjourn	